



# Your PDF Guides

You can read the recommendations in the user guide, the technical guide or the installation guide for JVC KW-AVX740. You'll find the answers to all your questions on the JVC KW-AVX740 in the user manual (information, specifications, safety advice, size, accessories, etc.). Detailed instructions for use are in the User's Guide.

## User manual JVC KW-AVX740

## User guide JVC KW-AVX740

## Operating instructions JVC KW-AVX740

## Instructions for use JVC KW-AVX740

## Instruction manual JVC KW-AVX740

**JVC KW-AVX740/KW-AVX640**

**Installation/Connect-on Manual**

**Einbau-Anschlußanleitung**

**Manuel d'installation/raccordement**

**Handleiding voor installatie/aansluiting**

©11 NYMURWEIN EN GE. JPB, NL  
© 2011 Victor Company of Japan, Limited

**ENGLISH**

**DEUTSCH**

**FRANÇAIS**

**NETERLANDS**

**WARNINGS**

**WARNHINWEISE**

**AVERTISSEMENTS**

**WAARSCHUWING**

**Check list for installation and connection**

**Teiliste für den Einbau und Anschluß**

**Listes pièces pour l'installation et raccorderment**

**Liġst van onderdelen die bij installatie en aansluiting nodig hebt**



You're reading an excerpt. Click here to read official JVC KW-AVX740 user guide <http://yourpdfguides.com/dref/3940708>

**Manual abstract:**

If your vehicle does not have this system, a voltage inverter is required, which can be purchased at JVC IN-CAR ENTERTAINMENT dealers. DO NOT install any unit or wire any cable in a location where; it may obstruct the steering wheel and gearshift lever operations, as this may result in a traffic accident.

@@@ The driver must not watch the monitor while driving. @@@ This warning appears only when the parking brake lead is connected to the parking brake system built in the car. To prevent short circuits, we recommend that you disconnect the battery's negative terminal and make Feststellbremskabel an das in das Fahrzeug all electrical connections before installing the unit. Be sure to ground this unit to the car's Zur Vermeidung von Kurzschlüssen empfehlen wir, chassis again after installation. daß Sie den negativen Batterieanschluß abtrennen · Be sure any cable is not caught on the car's chassis und alle elektrischen Anschlüsse herstellen, bevor das or under seats. It is recommended to connect speakers with Hinweise zu elektrischen Anschlüssen: maximum power of more than 50 W (both at the · Die Sicherung mit einer der entsprechenden rear and at the front, with an impedance of 4 to Nennleistung ersetzen. brennt die Sicherung 8 ). Häufig durch, wenden Sie sich an ihren JVC If the maximum power is less than 50 W, Autoradiohändler.

To prevent short circuits, cover the terminals of von 4 bis 8 ). The heat sink becomes very hot after use. Be beträgt, stellen Sie <Amplifier Gain> anders ein, careful not to touch it when removing this unit. um Schäden an den Lautsprechern zu vermeiden · At the time of installation, be sure to fix all wires (siehe Seite 38 der BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG). (wires both from this unit and from the car itself) · Zur Vermeidung eines Kurzschlusses die in a way that any wires cannot come into contact Anschlußklemmen der NICHT VERWENDETEN with heat sinks on the rear and side of the unit.

If any item is missing, consult your JVC IN-CAR ENTERTAINMENT dealer immediately. Extension lead Rückwärtsgangsignal-skabel Fil prolongateur Verlengsnoer Flat head screws (M5 × 8 mm) Flachkopfschrauben (M5 × 8 mm) Vis à tête plate (M5 × 8 mm) Schroeven met platte kop (M5 × 8 mm) Round head screws (M5 × 8 mm) Rundkopfschrauben (M5 × 8 mm) Vis à tête ronde (M5 × 8 mm) Schroeven met ronde kop (M5 × 8 mm) Power cord Stromkabel Cordon d'alimentation Stroomkabel Use these screws when installing the unit without the supplied sleeve. The following illustration shows a typical installation. However, you should make adjustments corresponding to your specific car. @@@@ From your car for future use.

@@ If other screws are verwendet werden. Wenn andere Schrauben used, parts could become loose or damaged. @@@@ When you use screws other than those supplied, use 8 mm-long screws. If longer screws are used, they could damage the unit. Detach the sleeve using the handles then slide off the sleeve. @@@ Slide the unit in until you hear a clicking sound. Install the unit at an angle of less than 30°. Before removing the unit, release the rear section. @@@@ Incorrect connection may cause serious damage to this unit. @@ I Cut the ISO connector.

@@ The terminals and cables of all models are shown in the illustration for the purpose of explanation. To a live terminal in the fuse block connecting to the car battery (bypassing the ignition switch) (constant 12 V) Zur einer stromführenden Anschlußklemme im Sicherungsblock zum Anschließen an die Autobatterie (Umgehen des Zündschalters) (konstant 12 V) A une borne sous tension du porte-fusible connectée à la batterie de la voiture (en dérivant l'interrupteur d'allumage) (12 V constant) Naar een onder spanning staande aansluitklem in het zekeringblok die is aangesloten op de accu van de auto (u passeert de ontstekingschakelaar) (constant 12 V) To an accessory terminal in the fuse block Zur einer Zubehörananschlußklemme im Sicherungsblock Vers borne accessoire du porte-fusible Naar een aansluitklem in het zekeringblok To car light control switch Zum Autobeleuchtungssteuerung-Schalter À l'interrupteur d'éclairage de la voiture Naar schakelaar van autoverlichting To mobile phone system An Mobiltelefonsystem À un système de téléphone cellulaire Naar het mobiele-telefoonsysteem To the remote lead of other equipment or power aerial if any (200 mA max. Installation, this lead must be connected, otherwise power cannot be turned on. Do not connect the lead directly to the battery. \*4 Do not connect the lead to any device other than the OE remote adapter. Doing so may cause malfunction. Connectez le fil de commande à distance (bleu avec bande blanche) au fil de commande à distance de l'autre appareil de façon qu'il puisse être commandé via cet appareil. You can connect an amplifier to upgrade your car stereo system. Connect the remote lead (blue with white stripe) to the remote lead of the other equipment so that it can be controlled through this unit. Disconnect the speakers from this unit, and connect them to the amplifier.

Leave the speaker leads of this unit unused. You can switch off the built-in amplifier and send the audio signals only to the external amplifier(s) to get clear sounds and to prevent internal heat built-up inside the unit. Remote lead \*5 Fernbedienungsleitung \*5 Fil d'alimentation à distance \*5 Afstandbedieningsdraad \*5 Remote lead (blue with white stripe) Fernbedienungsleitung (blau mit weißem Streifen) Fil d'alimentation à distance (bleu avec bande blanche) Afstandbedieningsdraad (blauw met witte streep) To the remote lead of other equipment or power aerial if any Zum Zusatzkabel des anderen Geräts oder der Motorantenne, sofern vorhanden Au fil de télécommande de l'autre appareil ou à l'antenne automatique s'il y en a une Naar afstandsdraad van andere apparatuur of antenne met circuit indien aanwezig \*7 Firmly attach the ground wire to the metallic body or to the chassis of the car--to the place uncoated with paint (if coated with paint, remove the paint before attaching the wire). \*9 When using the cable, you need to change the setting on the unit (see page 28 of the INSTRUCTIONS). @@@@ JVC cannot guarantee proper operation of the external devices connected to the RGB input terminal. Power cannot be turned on. Noise interfere with sounds. \* Is the rear ground terminal connected to the car's chassis using shorter and thicker cords? This unit does not work at all. \* Have you reset your unit? .



[You're reading an excerpt. Click here to read official JVC KW-](#)

[AVX740 user guide](#)

<http://yourpdfguides.com/dref/3940708>